No.2022-04

Japanese Association for Laboratory Animal Sciences



CERTIFICATE

Prof. Naoko Nishizawa

President

Ishikawa Prefectural Public University Corporation Ishikawa Prefectural University

Dear President

In every Japanese institution under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology, MEXT, self-inspections and evaluations for the conduct of animal experiment and related activities must be verified by a third party, independent of the research institution concerned.

Japanese Association for Laboratory Animal Science (JALAS) certify that Ishikawa Prefectural Public University Corporation Ishikawa Prefectural University received "Assessment and Verification Program for Care and Use of Laboratory Animals in 2022".

Sincerely yours

10 March, 2023

Ichiro Miyoshi DVM PhD

I duo Mujosta

DJCLAM

President

JALAS

Chihiro Koshimoto PhD

Chairman

Assesment and Verification

Committee, JALAS